## Bank of Ireland Mortgage Bank Unlimited Company Announcement Change of Name

## **13 December 2021**

Bank of Ireland Mortgage Bank Unlimited Company (the "Company") announces that the exemption from using "Unlimited Company" in its name has ended, and it its legal name reverts to "Bank of Ireland Mortgage Bank Unlimited Company". The Company continues to use "Bank of Ireland Mortgage Bank" as a registered business name.

Sarah McLaughlin Group Secretary Bank of Ireland Group plc

Telephone: +353 (1)250 8900 ext. 48577